

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19368-19369/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in WP No. 4950/2007 & WP No. 8624/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

T. UDAYKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVICHANDRAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19397-19399 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20270-20272 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 21094 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25136-25137 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

2

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Shashi M.Kapila, Adv.

Ms.Sunita, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr.R.Anand Padmnabhan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr.V.Krishnamurthy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr.Bhupinder Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

Dr.Pooja Jha, Adv.  
Ms.Gulnar, Adv.  
Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv  
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

3

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder, if any, may be filed in I.A.Nos.7 & 8.

List in August, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master