

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19368
 -19369/2007

T. UDAYKUMAR Petitioner(s)
 VERSUS Respondent(s)
 RAVICHANDRAN & ORS.

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)
 WITH SLP(C) NO. 19397-19399 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 20270-20272 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief)
 SLP(C) NO. 21094 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25136-25137 of 2007
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
 Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
 Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv
 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv
 Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv
 Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

In SLP(C) 19368-19369/07 respondents 1 and 5 have filed counter affidavit. In SLP(C) 19368-19369/07 & SLP(C) 25136-25137/07 request for dasti service is allowed in respect of unserved respondents. In SLP(C) 21094/07 place IA No.2 before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Respondents who have entered appearance are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. In SLP(C) 19397-19399, 20270-20272 & 21094/07 counsel to take fresh steps on unserved respondents.

List again on 8.9.2008

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar