

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 9 3 6 8 - 1 9 3 6 9 / 2 0 0 7

T. UDAY K U M A R

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

RA V I C H A N D R A N & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1 9 3 9 7 - 1 9 3 9 9 , 2 0 2 7 0 - 2 0 2 7 2 , 2 1 0 9 4 , 2 5 1 3 6 - 2 5 1
3 7 of 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr R Anand P ad m a n a bh a n, Adv.

Mr. P r a mod Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadi a, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Than anj ayan, Adv.

Ms Kir a n Bala Sahay, Adv.

Mr Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

Mr. V.G. P r a g a s a m ,Adv

Mr. R.V. Ka mes h w a r a n ,Adv

Ms. Kavita Wadi a ,Adv

Mr. Shashi Bhush a n Ku m a r ,Adv

Mr. T. Harish Ku m a r, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SL P (C) N O . 1 9 3 6 8 - 1 9 3 6 9 / 2 0 0 7

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.3 7

SL P (C) N O . 1 9 3 9 7 - 1 9 3 9 9 / 2 0 0 7

No counter affidavit is filed by the respondents.

SL P (C) N O . 2 1 0 9 4 / 2 0 0 7

Petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 to 12.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

SL P(C) NO. 25 1 3 6 - 2 5 1 3 7 / 2 0 0 7

No counter affidavit is filed by the respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj