

Listed on 3.9.2014
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 1
Item No. 25

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5444-5445 OF 2010

Khimraj Sakariya ...Appellant

versus

Ravi Chandran & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal filed against the impugned final common Judgment and Order dated 5th October, 2007 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. Nos. 4950 of 2007 & 8625 of 2007.

It is submitted that the High Court of Madras vide letter dated 10th November, 2011 has informed this Registry that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal sent to Respondent No. 49 has been received back unserved with the endorsement of the process server "vacated the premises".

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not taken any steps for serving the Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal despite Registry's request.

Original record has been received from the High Court in this Registry and the same is available for the reference of the High Court.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 2nd day of September, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
Mr. S. Karthikeyan, Advocate
Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocates
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Advocate
Mr. S. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk