

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5423-5425 and 5444-5445 OF 2010

S. Gopalan Srinivasan & Ors. ...Appellants

-Versus-

Ravi Chandran & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 28th November, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

"Civil Appeal No(s). 5423-5425/2010

Despite directions on the last hearing counsel has not chosen to take steps for respondent no.8. Time extended for providing fresh and correct address of respondent no.8 for effecting service. If filed, office to process.

C.A. No. 5444-5445/2010

Despite order dt.3.9.2014 appellant has neither filed fresh and complete address of respondent No.49 nor taken any steps. Last opportunity is granted by extending two weeks time.

List again on 2.2.2015."

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5423-5425 OF 2010

It is submitted that respondent No. 1, 5, 13, 14 to 34 and 36 to 50 are represented by different counsel. Respondent No. 51 and 55 are served at Special Leave Petition stage. Ms. Kavita Wadia, counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of service in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 6 to 12 and 35. Service certificate has been received in respect Respondent Nos. 52 to 54.

...2/-

It is further submitted that respondent No. 8 is Special Commissioner and Commissioner of Land Acquisition, Chepauk, Chennai and Mr. R. Sathish is petitioner No. 8 in Civil Appeal No. 5425 of 2010. The default in reporting petitioner No. 8 as respondent No. 8 is deeply regretted.

Service in the matter stands complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5444-5445 OF 2010

It is submitted that Ms. Kavita Wadia, Advocate in compliance to the Court's Order mentioned above has not supplied complete and correct address alongwith spare copy for effecting service on unserved respondent No. 49.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
Mr. S. Thanahayan, Advocate
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Advocate
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Advocate
Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk