

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5420-5422/2010

D. MANJULA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVICHANDRAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5423-5425/2010

(With C.A. No. 5444-5445/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.  
Mr. Tanvir Nayar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of respondents in C.A.No. 5420-5422/2010 is complete. These appeals have to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the connected batch of appeals.

Service of all the 49 respondents in C.A. No.5424/2010 also stands complete as the certificate of service from the High Court has been received. With respect to respondent Nos.7, 8 and 9, the same is also received in C.A. No.5425/2010

and now all the 49 respondents therein also remains served except for respondent No.1.

In C.A. No. 5444/2010, affidavit of service of the unserved respondents among 65 respondents has been received except for respondent No.49 where the notice has been received with the remarks "vacated the premises". Appellant to provide the fresh and complete address of respondent No.49.

C.A. No.5445/2010

Affidavit of service qua all the unserved respondents among 63 respondents herein has been received except for respondent No.48 where the notice has been received with the remarks "vacated the premises". Appellant to provide the fresh and complete address of respondent No.48.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested for serving respondent No.1 in C.A. No.5425/2010, respondent No.49 in C.A. No.5444/2010 and respondent No.48 in C.A. No.5445/2010 by dasti notice. Be issued, in addition. Proof of service be filed within 28 days of the service.

List again on 28.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar