

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5423-5425 and 5444-5445 OF 2010

T. Udaykumar etc. etc. ...Appellants

-Versus-

Ravichandran & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 5th January, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Service is complete in all the matters except for respondent no.1 in C.A. No.5425/2010, respondent no.49 in C.A. No.5444/2010 and respondent no.48 in C.A. No.5445/2010. Fresh addresses to be furnished within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 1.3.2016."

It is submitted that in compliance to the order quoted above, Advocate for the Appellant has not furnished the fresh and correct addresses of Respondent No. 1 in C. A. No. 5425 of 2010, Respondent No. 49 in C. A. No. 5444 of 2010 and Respondent No. 48 in C. A. No. 5445 of 2010 so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
Mr. S. Thanajayan, Advocate
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Advocate
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Advocate
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate
Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocates
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR