

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5423-5425/2010

S. GOPALAN SRINIVASAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVI CHANDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5444-5445/2010

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Mr Tanvir Nayar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A.NO.5423/2010

None appears for respondent nos. 2 to 5 despite due service.

Remaining respondents are duly represented.

C.A.NO.5424/2010

Respondent nos. 6,7,10,12,13,15-27,29,31 to 36,38-41,43 to 49 are duly represented.

None appears for the remaining respondents despite due service.

Item No.5

C.A.NO.5425/2010

Respondent nos. 12,13,15 to 27,29,31 to 36,38 to 41,43 to 49 are duly represented.

Fresh and correct address of respondent no.1 has not been filed despite last opportunity having been granted. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions as none appears for the remaining respondents despite due service.

C.A.NO.5444/2010

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 5,7 to 11, 16,18,19,24 to 28,31,33,35,42,46,53,56,62,64 and 65 despite due service.

Affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent no.49 be filed within two weeks time.

Remaining respondents are duly represented.

C.A.NO.5445/2010

Respondent nos. 12 to 22, 28,29,31,33,35 to 40,42,44,46,47,49,50 to 52,54,55,58-61 and 63 are duly represented.

Affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent no.48 be filed within two weeks time.

None appears for the remaining respondents despite due service.

List again on 29.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar