

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5423-5425 AND 5444-5445 OF 2010

S. Gopalan Srinivasan & Ors. etc. ...Appellants
-Versus-
Ravichandran & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 27th September, 2016, when *inter-alia* the following order was passed:-

"C.A.NO.5423/2010

None appears for respondent nos. 2 to 5 despite due service.

Remaining respondents are duly represented.

C.A.NO.5424/2010

Respondent nos. 6,7,10,12,13,15-27,29,31 to 36,38-41,43 to 49 are duly represented.

None appears for the remaining respondents despite due service.

C.A.NO.5425/2010

Respondent nos. 12,13,15 to 27,29,31 to 36,38 to 41,43 to 49 are duly represented.

Fresh and correct address of respondent no.1 has not been filed despite last opportunity having been granted. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions as none appears for the remaining respondents despite due service."

It is submitted that service of notice is complete in all the Civil Appeals i.e. Civil Appeal Nos. 5423-5425 of 2010, except respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 5425 of 2010 is incomplete as the Counsel for the appellants has not filed fresh and correct address despite last opportunity having been granted by the Ld. Registrar's Court.

The office report for directions in the matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 3rd day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Advocate
Mr. S. Thanajayan, Advocate
Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk