

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5414-5415/2010

T. UDAYKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVICHANDRAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA Nos. 5423-5425 and CA Nos. 5444-45 of 2010 to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5423-5425/2010 (XII)

C.A. No. 5444-5445/2010 (XII)

Date : 04-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms. Subasri Jaganathan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR
Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 5423-5425/2010

From the latest report dated 03.11.22 it appears that the learned Counsel appearing for the appellant has filed a discharged application. The learned counsel also made a statement that court fees would be paid. In view of the above, the application filed seeking discharge as Advocate on Record stands allowed. The registry is directed to sent notices to appellants asking them to engage another Advocate on Record. The statement of the counsel for the applicant that the defect regarding payment of court fee would be cured within a period of four weeks stands recorded.

Civil Appeal Nos. 5444-5445/2010

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks more time to file the application for substituted service. Accordingly, the time of two weeks is granted.

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER